
m
*

.

January 4, 1991

Docket No. 50-309

Mr. C. D. Frizzle, President
Maine Yankee Atomic Power Company

,

+

83 Edison Drive
Augusta, Maine 04336

Dear Mr. Frizzle:

SUBJECT: ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT NO.118 TO FACILITY OPERATING. LICENSE NO.
DPR-36 REGARDING STEAM GENERATOR TUBE INSPECTION - MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC POWER
STAT 10N (TAC NO. 79321)

The Nuclear Regulatory Conmission has issued the enclosed Amendment No.118t

to Facility Operating License No. OPR-36 for Maine Yankee Atomic Power
Station. This amendment was made on the basis of an emergency situation, in
response to your letter of December 28, 1990, as supplemented on December 31,
1990 and January 4, 1991. This emergency amendment. consists of changes-tc Technical
Specifications Table 4.10-2, Steam Generator Tube Inspection. The change will
extend the inspection plan to include all tubes in the steam blanketed region
of S/G #2 and #3, in lieu of extending the inspection program outside the
steam blanketee region of S/G #1, as required t'y the current Technical
Specification requirement.

A copy of the related Safety Evaluation is enclosed. Notice of Issuance will be
included in the Conmission's biweekly Federa_1 Register notice.

Sincerely,

1 g
-

E. H. Trottier, ProjectLManager
Project Directorate I-3
Division of Reactor Projects - I/II,

Office of Nuclear Reactor figulhtion-

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No.118 to

License No. DPR-36
2. Safety Evaluation

cc w/ enclosures:
See next page

#9101110256 910104
PDR ADOCK 05000309 I

,

P PDR [h(/ g
)

- (
LA:(P I(3. P , W,CkjOG p EMCB

'

D:PDI-3 1h.. gMRus'1 brook fa r:mes '
1

RHWessman.,
d 91 ////9,1e I / ///91y d/ /pj/91 OI/6f/91 /

j /g- )a

bbbdj g gj g D g qAC NO. 79321
s-

t\ 1s

9100055 \
_ _ _ .________.



_ _.__ _ ._ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _

ag
'J

,

|.

|

|

Mr. C. D. Frizzle Maine Yankee
{

CC:

Mr. Charles B. Brinkman Mr. S. E. Nichols, Manager
Manager - Washington Nuclear Nuclear Engineering and LicensingOperations Maine' Yankee Atomic Power Company.
Combustion Engineering, Inc. 83 Edison Drive
12300 Twinbrook Parkway, Suite 330 Augusta, Maine 04336
Rockville, Maryland 20852

Mr. Robert W. Blackmore
John A. Ritsher, Esquire Plant Manager
Ropes & Gray Maine Yankee Atomic Power Company
225 Franhlin Street P.O. Box 408
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 Wiscasset, Maine 04578

State Planning Officer Mr. G. D. Whittier Vice PresidentExecutive Department Nuclear Engineering and Licensing
189 State Street Maine Yankee Atomic' Power CompanyAugusta, Maine 04330 83 Edison Drive

Augusta, Maine - 04336
Dr. E. T. Boulette
Vice President - Operations
Maine Yankee Atomic Power Company
P. O. Box 408
Wiscasset, Maine 04578

Regional Administrator, Region I
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

First Selectmen of Wiscasset
.

Municipal. Building
U.S. Route 1
Wiscasset, Maine 04578

Mr. Charles S. Marschall
Resident Inspector
Maine Yankee Atomic Power Station
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Connission
P. O. Box E
Wiscasset, Maine 04578

Mi P. L. Anderson, Project Manager'

Yankee Atomic Electric Company
580 Main Street
Bolton, Massachusetts 01740-1398

_ . - . - _. . _ - _ ._ . - _


